MT 4655 01-10991 40698

TRUST DEED

THEODORE P. ROLLER & ANNE LUDELL ROLLER, husband and wife KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary;

THIS TRUST DEED, made this 21st day of November

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath . County, Oregon, clescribed as:

> Lot 5 of Tract 1142 - BURKE PLACE, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

togather with all and singular the appurtanances, tenoments, hereditaments, rents, issues, profits, water rights, easements or privileges now or hereafter belonging to, derived from or in anywise apportaining to the above described premises, and all plumbing, lighting, heating, venti-lating, air-conditioning, refrigerating, watering and irrigation apparatus, equipment and fixtures, together with all awnings, venetian billids, floor covering in place such as well-to-well carpeting and linoloum, shades and built-in appliances new or hereafter installed in or used in connection with the above described premises, including all interest therein which the granter has or may hereafter acquire for the promise of each agreement of the granter herein contained and the payment of the sum of

This trust deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, y, as may be loaned hereafter by the beneficiary to the grantor or others as interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a than one note, the behaviours secured by this trust deed is evidenced by of said notes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, he beneficiary may elect.

61;

Ē 1

2 DEÛ THE REAL PROPERTY IN LLo of said notes or part of any performents on our contract of the beneficiary in beneficiary may elect. The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary a that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and his heirs, itors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto ast the claims of all persons whomsoever.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The granutor covcants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms thereof and, when due, all taxes assessments and other charges levied against edding or this trust deed; to complete all builds ensumbances having pre-cedence over this trust deed; to complete all builds ensumbances having pre-promptly and in good workmaniks manner any building or improvement on said property which may be damaged or destroyed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all constants incurred therefore any work or materials unsatisfactory to fact; not to remove or destroy after within a notice from beneficiary of auch incertor of said property in good repair and no comments in ow or fact; not to remove or destroy after within a notice from beneficiary of auch incerted on said property in good repair and no comments now or hereafter constructed on said property in good repair and no comments now or hereafter erected upon said promenty in good repair and no comments of said or destroyed all buildings, property and improvements now are hereafter erected on and premises continuously insured against loss by fire or such other furchs, in a beneficiary is the ord of the bene-ficiary, and to delive ded, in a company or companies acceptable to the bene-ficiary, and, to the erincipal prese of humpsendenty may from itse to ime require, in a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation approved loss payable clause in head of any such policy of insurance is not said policy of insurance is not so to inderect the beneficiary, which insurance instance of obtain insurance for the beneficiary may in its arm discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary is the beneficiary in the beneficiary

The torubulcatterination by the grantor during the full term of the policy thus alted. That for the purpose of providing regularly for the promot payment of all taxes, summals, and goarannexit charges level of assessed against the above described pro-y and insurance prenum while the indebtedness conclustery is in scress of 80% to be lesser of the original purchase price paid by the screen of 80% or the beneficiary's original appraisal value of the promy at the time the lean was made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the moment time the lean made, grantor will pay to the beneficiary in addition to the moment the date installencies on pitchesian and any payle with respect to said property in each succeeding 12 monits and also 1/30 of the insurance premium payhele with et a estimated and directed by the beneficiary. Beneficiary shall pay to the grantor each on soid smeums at a rate not less than the highest rate suthorized to be paid the a test of inferest paid shall be 4%. Interest shall be computed on the average ally balance in the acoust and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by rediting e store account and shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting e store watching the shall be paid quarterly to the grantor by crediting e store watching the amount of the interest due.

This the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, and against said property, or any part there and also to pay premiums on all insurance po-set to be made through the hendfelary, as afor refletive to pay any and all taxes, assessments said property in the amounts as shown by the " of such taxes, assessments or other charges, mounts shown on the statements submitted by iter and to withdraw the suma which may be established for that purpose. The grantor agrees lible for failure to have any insurance written a defect in any insurance policy, and the bene f any loss, to compromise and rettle with any 1

acquisition of the property by the beneficiary after default, any balance remaining reserve account shall be credited to the indebtedness. If any sutherized reserve for taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and other charges is not sufficient time for the payment of such charges as they become due, the grantor shall i defielt to the beneficiary upon desand, and if not paid within ten days after such the beneficiary may at its option add the amount of such defielt to the principal obligation accured hereby.

Vol. 77 Page 24606

..... 19 7.7..., between

obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fall to keep any of the foregoing covenants, heneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expendius for shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be rep the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repail property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or atvisabl

The grantor further agrees to comply with all laws, ordinances, overanate, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to p fees and expenses of this trust, lacleding the cost of tills exacts the other costs and expenses of the truster incurred in connect in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actuan to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affec ity hereof or the tights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; an costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of tills and attorney reasonable sum to be fixed by the court, in any such action or p fictary to foreclose this deed, and all said sums shall he secured b deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an al statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: 1. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall bider the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall be the same set of the sa

 At any time and from time to time upon written re ry, payment of its fees and presentation of this dead ar mment (in case of full reconvergance, for cancellation) within the second seco 3. At any time and from time to time upon written ficiary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed doraement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), v liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; any casement or creating and restriction thereon, (c) join or other agreement affecting this deed or the lifen or charge without warranty, all or any part of the property. The graz ance may be described as the "person or persons legally e thor tertion thereof, Trustee's fees for any of the service shall be \$3.00.

ness thereor, Aruster a standard thereby assigns to beneficiary is \$3.00. As additional security, grantor hereby assigns to beneficiary mees of their assignment of any personal property located the shall declude the payment of any indebiedness secured he formance of any assignment of any indebiedness secured he formance of any assignment of any indebiedness secured he formance of any assignment of any indebiedness secured he formance of any assignment of any indebiedness assignment due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor hereunder of the indebiedness hereby secured, enter supon to the addep upperty or any part thereof, in its own mame sus for and profits, including the set past and profits, including these past due can here and and profits, including these past due can here and and and the set and expenses of operation and collection, include and the set of the

		The Course
	21	
े V		
		1.445 Y
		9 - m
		CAST I
ateroria		10.7850
		國家
2		
1.8		
: <u>1</u>		Sector 1
		1301
44.44		
- 12 A S		6.4
lana	The superior and the second	A BANK
1		
٤.		
v-32.3-		
••••		
+ iva		N CON
		142 U

4. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the collection of such rents, issues and profits or the proceeds of fire and other insurance pol- icles or councensation or awards for any taking or damage of the property, and the application or release thereof, as storesaid, shall not cure or waive any de- fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant too fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any set done pursuant too
fault or notice of default hereunder or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.

5. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any sale or contract for sale of the above described property and furnish beneficiary on a form supplied it with such personal information concerning the purchaser as would ordinarily be required of a new loar applicant and shall pay beneficiary a service charge.

6. Thus is of the essence of this instrument and upon default by the rankor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby or in performance of any greement hereby includer, the beneficiary due to the trustee of written notice of default and election to sell the trust espective to the trustee of and election to sell. The beneficiary shall deposit with the beneficiary shall for the student of the secured the stude of the stude election and election to sell. The trust decided and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the strust decided and election to sell, the beneficiary shall deposit with the strust decided, without of the strust decided and promissory otes and documents evidencing expenditures secured hereof, whereapon the equired by iaw.

7. After default and any time prior to five days before the date set by the Trustee for the Trustee's sale, the grantor or other person so privileged may pay the entire amount then due under this trust deed and the obligations secured thereby (including costs and expense actually incurred la enforcing the terms of the obligation and trustee's and stormey's fees not exceeding \$50.00 each) other than such portion of the principal as would not then be due had no default occurred and thereby cure the default.

8. After the lapse of such the as may then be required by law following the recordation of asid notice of default and giving of said notice of sain, the trutce shall sell said property at the time and place fixed by him is said notice of saie, either as a whole or is separate parcels, and in such order as he may default. Buyling and the same set is public suction to the highest bidder for cash, in lawful more of the United States, payable at the time of saie. Trutee may postpone sale of all or sale and from time to time thereafter may postpone the sale by public an-

nouncement at the time fixed by the preceding postponument. The trustee shall deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by law, converging the property as sold, but without any coverant or warrasty, sepress or implied. The recitais in the deed of any matters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof. Any person, excluding the trustee but including the grantor and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale.

9. When the Trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, the trustee shall apply the proceeds of the trustee's sale as follows: (1) of the expense of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and the expense of the sale including the compensation of the trustee, and the trust deed. (3) Fo all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interests of the stuces in the trust deed as their interests appear in the order of their priority. (4) The surplus, if any, to the grantor of the trust deed ar to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus.

10. For any reason permitted by law, the beneficiary may from time time appoint a successor of successors to any trustee named herein, or to an successor trustee appoint of successors to any trustee named herein, or to an successor trustee appoint of successor trustee named herein, or to an versance to the successor if thereinder. Upon such appointed with all title, powe and duties conferred upon any trustee named or appointed hereunder. Ma such appointment and substitution shall be named or appointed instrument execut by the beneficiary, containing reference to this trustice instrument execut record, which, when recorded in the office of the county clerk or coorder of the proper appointment of the successor trustee.

proper appointment of the successor frustee. 11. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknow include is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not obligate to notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or o any action or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be party unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee.

12. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legates daviases, administrators, executors, successors and assigns. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the note secured herety, whether or not name is a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the mane cullor gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written.

S. In and Par Said county and state, personally appendix of the said county and state, personally appendix the second state of the second state of the same same freely and voluntarily for the uses an MONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and a state of the second state of the seco	ared the within r LUDELL RO and who execute ad purposes therei	DLLER, husband and wife ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the bin expressed. tal seal the day and year last above written. Your State tal seal the day and year last above written. Your State tal seal the day and year last above written. Your State tal seal the day and year last above written. Your State tal for Oregon for orecord for colo
Content of the field of the second processing of the second processing of the second processing of the second of	N'T USE THIS CE, RESERVED R CORDING EL IN COUN- ES WHERE	named DLLER, husband and wife ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the sin expressed. tal seal the day and year last above written. STATE OF OREGON for organized for record on the 21st day of
RUST DEED To Grantor TO Grantor TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	LUDELL RO and who execute differed may notaria Notary Public My commissio	DLLER, husband and wife ted the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me the pin expressed. tal seal the day and year last above written. with the day and year last above written. STATE OF OREGON c for Oregon log of
RUST DEED TO Grantor TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	N'T USE THIS CEL RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	elin expressed. tal seal the day and year last above written. c for Oregon an expires: 10.25-78 STATE OF OREGON County of KLAMATH Ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 21.5 day of DECEMBER 19.77, at 10;149. o'clock A M., and recorded in book M77 on page 21,606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	Alized my notarie Notary Public My commissio CEL RESERVED R RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	STATE OF OREGON County of KLAMATH Ss. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21.s</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 1977, at 10.319. o'clock _A M, and recorded in book _M77 on page .21,606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED Grantor TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO TO	My commissio	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>KLAMATH</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21</u> s day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , <u>19.77</u> , at 10;119. o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>21</u> 606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED	My commissio	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>KLAMATH</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21</u> s day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , <u>19.77</u> , at 10;119. o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>21</u> 606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED	N'T USE THIS CEI REGERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	STATE OF OREGON County of <u>KLAMATH</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21.s</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , <u>19.77</u> , at 10;1,9. o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>21,606</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	County of <u>KLAMATH</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21s</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 19.77, at 10;1,9. o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>21,606</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
RUST DEED	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	County of <u>KLAMATH</u> I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21s</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> , 19.77, at 10;1,9. o'clock <u>A</u> M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page <u>21,606</u> Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
Grantor TO TO TO TO TO TH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the <u>21.</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u>
Grantor TO TO TO TO TO TH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	was received for record on the <u>21.5</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> . 19.77., at 10;119. o'clock A.M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page 21,606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
TO Grantor LABI TO CH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	was received for record on the <u>21.5</u> day of <u>DECEMBER</u> . 19.77., at 10;119. o'clock A.M., and recorded in book <u>M77</u> on page 21,606 Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
TO Grantor LABI TO CH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	at 10;149. o'clock A M., and recorded in book
TO Grantor LABI TO CH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	CE: RESERVED RECORDING EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	in book
Grantor LADD TO TI TH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary	EL IN COUN- IES WHERE	Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County
H FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary		Witness my hand and seal of County
D LOAN ASSOCIATION Beneficiary		Witness my hand and seal of County
		affixed.
ling Return To:		
		WM. D. MIINE
ATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS ND LOAN ASSOCIATION		County Clerk
	· · ·	By Dernethar H. Letoch
		FEE \$ 6.00 Deputy
	and the second	
REQUEST FOR FI	ULL RECONV	VEYANCE
To be used only when		
emore,, Trustee		
signed is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness	s secured by the	foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed
		y sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or I (which are delivered to you herewith tegether with said
à to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designa	sted by the terms	s of said irust deed the estate now held by you under the
	Klamath F	First Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
1	hur	an a
	Бу	
CHIPP		*
5.58.58 # C +		***.56A

广集会

ť